KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1085934

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1215

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APINo 15 15-063-21836-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 11 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NE SE SESW ¢, 30
Address 2: BOX 783188 520

City: WICHITA State:KS zip: 67278 ,3188 2350

Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Gove
Phone: (3’16 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: J0Seph 30CD

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.13 s R.31

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Well #: 1

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Johnson

Formation: I—KC/H

(pertsy 4921 - 4524
ey, 4121 - 4124

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 16.20 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2.40
Formation: I—KC/H BOPD: 1080 MCFPD: BWPD: '
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/5/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 07/10/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION o oo
orm must be lyped

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling 1D #
PRODUCTION (x.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767 API No. 15 - 063-21836-0000
name:_Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1:_P.O. Box 783188 E/28E SW . 8ec.30  Twp.13__s R.31 [ JEast ¥ Twest
Address 2: 520 Feetfrom [} Morth/ /1 South Line of Section
City: Wichita Sta[e:KS Zip: 67278 +3:|§8_w 2,350 Feetfrom | | East / E} West Line of Section
Contact Person: John Niernberger County: Gove
Phone: (316 ) 691 '9500 Lease Name: Joseph 30CD Well #: 1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Farmation: Johnson (Perfs): 4521' - 4524

Formation: LKC/H (Perfs): 4121 - 4124’

Formation: (Perfs):

Farmation: {Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

W 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON soro: 16.20  yerep: 0 awpp: 040
Formation: LKC/H BOPD:_@:& MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 360
Farmation: BOPD; MCFPD:— BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:
Farmation: BOPD: ___  MCFPD: BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each weli the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed cartificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: w‘{es [INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Wall Completion farm} for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ 7. Wel construction diagram of subject well.
[] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fitids to becommingled.

-

AFFIDAVIT: [ am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Sigrature: A %/

s
current information, knowledge and personal belisf, this request for com- X ) H
mingling is true and proper and | have no informalion or knowiedgs, which Printed Name: J Oh n N lern be rger

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: PrOd UCtlon Manager
KCC Office Use On Iy Profests may be filad by any parly having a valid interest in the applicalion. Prolesls must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be fled wikin 15 days of publicaticn of
{ Ipenied [ lApproved the notico of application.

15-Day Perlods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Logan County

Lessee:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188
Wichita, XS 67278-

Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Irc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
Mineral Owner:

]

e}
o Operator:
- Ritchie Exploration, Inc. ®
o PO 783188
= Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Operator:

#1 Joseph 30CD

Bertha L. Joseph

518 Wink Ave, @ o o

Ounkley, KS 67748-1348
Lessee:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. ® L ® ®
PO 783188 Operator:

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

&

21
J

Lario Qil and Gas Co.
® 301 S. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202

36

Legend
® OVl
- Dryand Abandoned Well

A\ Service Well

RiTcHIE

LBXPLORATION, INC.,
Wiahita, Kansas

Application for
Commingling of

Productio

n or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Joseph 30CD
All Wells on Offsetting Leases Within ¥ Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator

Gove / Logan County, Kansas
Scale:
1:1%7,000

Date:
June 6, 2012

Prepared By:

Justin Clegg




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Joseph 30CD
52(0° FSL & 2350’ FWL
Section 30-13S-31W

Gove Co., KS
Logan County, Kansas
Township 13 South, Range 32 West
Sec. 25: SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Sec. 36: NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Gove County, Kansas
Township 13 South, Range 31 West
Sec. 30: NE/A, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

E/2SE/4,
EN/2NW/4, &
Lot 1 of the NW/4

S/2ZNW/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

N/2SW/4
W/2S8E/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
S2SW/4
Bertha L. Joseph
518 Wink Ave.
Oakley, KS 67748-1348
Sec. 31: N/2 Lario Oil & Gas Co.
301 S. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202

Lessee

Lessee

Operator: #1 Joseph,
#2 Joseph

Operator: #1 Stieben 30BC,
#2 Stieben 30BC

Operator: #1 Joseph 30CD,
#2 Joseph 30CD,
#3 Joseph 30CD

Mineral Owner

Operator: Knapp #1-31,
Knapp #2-31,
Knapp #3-31,
Knapp #4-31,
Knapp #5-31,
Knapp #6-31



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Joseph 30CD
#1 well located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter
and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on June 14,
2012,

made as aforesaid on the 142 of

June A.D, 2012

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

14™ day of June 2012

KAREN HOPPER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS
200D

\j WY APPT, EXPIRES
A@Aﬁl\f\ % IAY S

Notary Public Sedgwwl unfy, ¥ansas




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick f

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a frue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1__ issues, that the first
publication of said nltice was

made as aforesaid on the 16“1 of

June ap. 2012, wimn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

M)t bttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

A PENNY L, CA =
p?iiﬁii‘;b{? /f&tfﬁf@%
7

D 7
/ A %) (ﬁw

Notary Publie Set%é}vick County, Kansas—

Printer’s Fee : §91.60

~TEGAL PUBLICATION
ISHED IN THE WICHIT. F
E:16; 20.}.21(319.}]0_?9?

. EGALNOTICE Sl
You, and gach:of- Yol are héreby nollfl
that:Ritehle Exploratlon, Inc. has filed
application to commence the comminali

Lanskg-Kansas




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year,;
and has been s0 published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office In
Quinter in sald county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof belng made as

aforesaid on the __20th day

of _dJune , 2012,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

N0 LI RO

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 20th day of
June , 2012

C%A/J/A% o,

motary Public
My commission expires:

January 8, 2013

LINDA L. ZERR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
by Appt. Exp. it/ M




——

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
OlL. & GAs CONSERVATION Division Fomm Mist BoTynod
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #_ 4767 AP No, 15 - 063-21836-0000
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Descriptfon: 140' S & 40' E of
Address 1;_P.O. Box 783188 B2 SE . SW.  see 30 qwp 13 s R 31 []East[7]West
Address 2: 520 ) Feetfrom [_] North/ E.EI South Line of Sectlon
City: _Wichita State: K8 7p: 67278 + 3118 2350 Feetfrom [ | Fast / [/] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _John Nisrnberger
Phoner (316 __y 691-9500
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 30606
Name:__ Murfin Drilling, Co., [nc
Wellsite Geologlst: Terry Mcleod
Purchaser: NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

_ﬁ!C__ New Well Re-Enfry Workover
v Oil SWD SIoW
Gas .ENHR ______SIGW
. CM (Coal Bed Methans) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

{Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodlc, efc.)

If Workover/Re-entry; Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Caleulafed from Nearest Oufside Sectlon Corner:
[One Oww se  [dsw

County:_Sove
Lease Name:_J08eph 30CD

weli#: 1

Fleld Name:

Producing Formation: _ LIKC & Johnson

Flevation: Ground;_ 2316 Kelly Bushing: 2926

Total Depth:_‘_wz5— Plug Back Total Depth: 4573

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 214 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? v Yes [ INo

If yes, show depth set: 2391 Feat

If Alternats 1l completion, cement droulated from: ___surface

faet depth fo:. 2391 w285

sXemb

Operator!

Well Name:

Orlginal Comp. Pate: Original Total Depth:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Ephr. Conv.fo SWD
Plug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.;
Dual Completion Docket No.:

___ Cther (SWDor Enhir?) Docket No.:

411210 412310 4123H10
Spud Date or Dale Reached TD Completion Dale or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must ba collected from the Reserve Fit

Chleride content:_10000
evaporation

ppin Fluid volume: _ 880 bhbls

Dawalering method used:

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsie:

Opsrator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

[ TEast] IwWest

Quarter Sec. Twp.___._ S R
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUGTIONS: An origiral and two coples of this form shall he filed with the Kansas Corporatlon Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 87202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletlon, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will hie he!d confidential for a perlod of 12 montas if requested In wriing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tialily in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shail be attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with 21l pluggad wells. Submit CP-111 form with all femporarily abandoned wells,

All requlreﬁn;;r;sﬂjggﬁa%ﬁ{es, rules and regulations promulgated to regulata the oil and gas industry have baen fully complied with and the statements hereln
d

are compl (] correct fo the be 8.
SIgn'.:ltf.:na:\__wé R - KCC Office Use ONLY
. Production Manager fo: 813110
Title: ; Date: Letfer of Confldentialily Recelved
Subscribed and sworp fo before me inls day of & ’ IfDenled, Yes [_] Dato;
20 1@ . Wieeline Log Received
/ ),_b g% Geologlst Report Received
! o TN
Notary Public: s UIG Distribution
Date Commission Explres: S Zii”‘[ /

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - Stale of Kansas



Side Tivo

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name:

Joseph 30CD

Well #: 1

Operator Name:

sec. 20 Tp. 13 s g3 [[1East fF]West County; _G0Ve

INSTRUCTIONS: Show imporiant tops and base of formations penetrated. Delail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving Interval tested,
tirae tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari{s). Attach exira sheet f more space is needed, Allach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs

surveyed, Attach finaf geofogical well site report.

Drill Stern Tesis Taken Yes [Ino {_llog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ¥} sample
(Attach Additional Sheels}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survay Mves {no
Cores Taken Flves No
Electric Log Run [/iYes [ INeo SEE ATTACHED
(Submit Copy)
List Al E, Logs Run:
Dual mduction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
CASINGRECORD  [] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ele,
. Sfza Hole Size Casing Welght Seiting Typeof & Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Sting Dritted Set{n0.0) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 23 214 common i75 3%ce, 2%gel
Production 7-718 5-1/2 165 4620 ASC 200 10% 537, 2% 5! & 347 CD 1
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING { SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth o it
Top B?:ttom Type of Cement #3aeks Used Type and Percent Addilives
— . Perorale
— . Protect Casing
-~ Plug Back TD
— . Plug O Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATICN RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetTypa Acid, Fracture, Skot, Cement Squeeze Record
Hs Fertoe Specify Footage of Each Interval Pesforated {Amount and Kind of Matedat Used} Depth
4 4521"-4524" (5/6/10) 500 gals 15% NE
4 4121 - 4124' {5/6/10) 500 gals 15% NE
TUBING RECORD: Sizen Set At Packer At: Liner Rua:
2718 4568 [ves No
Dale of First, Resumed Froduction, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
6/1H0 . ] Floving Pumglag [Neastit [ oter (explam)
Estiimated Production il Bbis. Gas Mef Waler Bhis. Gas-0if Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Houis 200 18 19
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[ Jvented [ ]Sod [ JUsedonlease [ JopenHole [ |Ped, | ] DualyComp. [ |Commingled

(i vented, Submit ACO-18,} [ ] oter (speci

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market -

Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RiTcHiE

BXPILORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

#1 Joseph 30CD

520° FSL & 2350’ FWL

140’ S & 40’ E of E/2 SE SW Section 30-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas '

APHt 15-063-21836-0000

Elevation: GL:2916°, KB: 2926’

Ref.
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2399 +527 flat
B/Anhydrite 24217 +505 flat
Heebner 3902’ -976 +6
Toronto 3623 997 +7
Lansing 3944 -1018 +8
Lansing “C” 3975 -1041 11
Lansing “E” 4022’ -1096 +7
Muncie Shale 4098° -1172 -1
Lansing “H” 4116° -1190 -1
Lansing “I”? 4148> -1222 -1
Lansing “3” 4166° -1240 -1
Stark Shale 41907 -1264 -1
Lansing “K” 4204° -1278 -5
Hush. 4226° -1300 -3
Lansing “L” 4238 -1312 -5
BKC 4268° -1339 -6
Marmaton 4286 -1360 -5
Miyric 4425’ -1499 -5
Fort Scott 4444° 1518 -6
Cherokee Shale 4474> -1548 -5
Johuson 4518 -1592 -5
Morrow Sand 45600 -1634 -21
Mississippian 4585° -1659 -32
RTD 4625° -1699

(316) 691-9500

P.O.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550

Wichita, Kausas 67278-3183 rei(@ritchis-exp.com

2100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
‘Wichiia, Kansas 67226-2328



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 9, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061215
Joseph 30CD 1 Sec.30-T13S-R31W, Gove County

API No. 15-063-21836-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 27, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the

same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Based upon the depth of the Johnson

(AOF).

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 16.20 0.00 5.40 4521-4524
LKC/H 10.80 0.00 3.60 4121-4124
Total Estimated Current Production | 27.00 0.00 9.00

formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

Commingling ID number CO061215 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
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	ocity: WICHITA
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